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Living Water Fellowship
Northport Plaza

1000 N Main Street, Suite #12
Tillamook, OR 97141

Office Message Phone: 503-842-6455

Pastors Marv & Judie Kasemeier
503-812-6386 (Marv)
503-812-3491 (Judie)

Pastor Lacey Hawkins
503-929-9921

Elders:

Ray & Nancy Hopfer
Mike & Linda Hanratty

On-Line Contacts:

Website: www.living-water.net
Elders: elders@living-water.net

Information: information@living-water.net
Office: office@living-water.net

Pastor: pastor@living-water.net
Youth Pastor: youth@living-water.net

Local Zip Codes:

Bay City  97107
Cloverdale  97112

Garibaldi  97118
Rockaway Beach  97136

Tillamook  97141



Bachmann, Megan
4210 Marolf Place Apt 29
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-842-4085
503-801-5672
tillamookcows@hotmail.com

Balsiger, Christina
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-539-2965
ccbalsiger@aol.com

Bentham, Nathan & Valaree
3406 Hawthorne Ln
Tillamook, OR 97141
Olivea, Owynn
503-812-5040 (N)
503-812-8313 (V)

Blaser, Terry & Sandy
48990B Hwy 101 S
PO Box 801
Neskowin, OR 97149
636-283-0520 (S)
636-283-2883 (T)
terry.blaser@gmail.com
sandy.blaser@yahoo.com

Bringuel, Nicole
White, Jeffrey / Remington
PO Box 1250
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-842-4910
503-801-0736
nicole.bringuel@gmail.com

Buse, Margaret
3510 Hawthorne Lane
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-815-3938
busemargaret@yahoo.com

Christerson, Gary & Julie
1700 Pansy Ct
Rockaway Beach, OR 97136
971-306-1214
971-320-0212 (G)
503-810-6809 (J)
christej@pacificu.edu
gary.christerson@otak.com

Collier, Shirley
15920 Miami River Rd
Bay City, OR 97107
503-300-0070
bscollier3105@charter.net

Corbus, Daniel & Rebecca
415 Birch
Tillamook, OR 97141
Luke, Jonah & Abigail
503-812-3066
503-812-6597
Corbus77@yahoo.com

Corbus, Elinor
2315 5th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-842-6469
503-812-5813
elinorcorbus@yahoo.com

Cox, Roger & Michelle
2295 Hedlund Ave W.
Tillamook, OR 97141
Joshua, Elsie, Emily, Joy & Grace
503-812-7893 (R)
503-812-7480 (M)



Ebel, Eddie & Denise
1675 Tillamook River Rd
Tillamook, OR 97141
CJ, Mikayla, Jonathon, Kenneth, Abigail,
Jacob, Richard, Erika, Brett & Hayden
503-812-3561 (E)
505-264-8236 (D)
503-812-6363 (CJ)
503-812-8326 (Abigail)
503-354-4298 (Mikayla)
503-354-7945 (Jacob)
ebeldenise@gmail.com
mmdad2012@gmail.com

Fladstol, Steve & Teri
3409 Alder Lane
Tillamook, OR 97141
Elliana & Deacon
503-812-2880 (S)
503-812-6934 (T)
stfladstol@embarqmail.com

Finel, Joe
2610 6th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-701-9494

Glassburn, Pamela (Felix)
2809 12th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141
Isaac
503-815-3743
pamelaglassburn56@yahoo.com

Gottier, Randy & Riki
1115 Skyline Drive
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-842-5609
503-812-7788
rbgottier@yahoo.com 
rikigottier@yahoo.com

Green, Sandy
16975 Sandlake Road
Cloverdale, OR 97112
503-398-2894
sandycoreen@gmail.com

Hall, Tim & Kathy
8794 Doughty Road
Bay City, OR 97107
503-377-2391
503-842-0307 (T)
503-842-0309 (K)
timhallbuilders@charter.net

Hamblen, Norma
1204 9th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-812-9550
nrhamblen@gmail.com

Hanratty, Mike & Linda
9470 Mill Creek Road
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-812-8889 (L – cell)
503-812-3443 (M – cell)
lindahanratty@embarqmail.com
mhanratty@embarqmail.com

Hawkins, Ukiah & Lacey (Youth)
3215 Goeres Rd
Tillamook, OR 97141
Silas
503-929-9921 (L)
503-707-2869 (U)
youth@living-water.net
laceyjmulford@gmail.com 
ukiah082@gmail.com

Hazlewood, Dannie
8800 Pike Road
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-815-2983
cadetailing@embarqmail.com

Hopfer, Ray & Nancy
3662 12th Street
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-842-7309
rayhop@juno.com
nahop@juno.com



Jacob, Josh & Karen
890 McCormick Lp Rd
Tillamook, OR 97141
Keara, Jaena
503-315-1818
415-806-3419 (J)
415-806-6849 (K)
jjacob@gmail.com (J)
istuck@gmail.com (K)

James, Erma
7750 Warren Street
Bay City, OR 97107
503-377-2889
ermiejames@gmail.com

Johansen, Carl & Janet
1515 N 3rd Ave
P.O. Pox 49
Rockaway Beach, 97136
971-221-3344 (J)
jLj7749@msn.com

Johnson, Charlotte
1112 6th St #22
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-801-5745

Kasemeier, Marv & Judie
2315 Bilyeu Avenue W
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-812-6386
503-812-3491
mjkas7@charter.net
pastor@living-water.net

Leach, Alan & Tonchita
8792 Doughty Road
Bay City, OR 97107
503-801-0352 (A)
503-377-2846 (T)
alanll1938@gmail.com
zoetleach39@gmail.com

Leach, Michael & Bobbie Jo
1006 Stillwell
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-812-0432
503-812-9403
bobbie.leach24@gmail.com

Mann, Mary
2905 Champagne Lane
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-842-7697
503-812-9114
rottdog@charter.net

Meyers, Kristi
9590 2nd Street
Bay City, OR 97107
503-300-0016
971-320-9357
kristimeyers57@gmail.com

Miller, Christine
Peterson, Autumn
P.O. Box 1332
Tillamook, OR 97141
509-981-8651
home4everstill@yahoo.com 

Norman, Dale & Lauri
605 Evergreen Ave
P.O. Box 617
Garibaldi, OR 97118
971-804-4562 (D)
971-275-2681 (L)
laurinorman@gmail.com

Pickard, Sandra
9970 8th Place
PO Box 3212
Bay City, OR 97107
503-812-7364
dreamweaver@vanirmail.com



Reeves, Jerry & Debbi
1020 Blue Spruce Ridge Way
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-812-7769 (J)
503-812-1439 (D)
jerryreeves1020@gmail.com
debrakreeves@gmail.com

Reuter, Ruth
1845 Buck Circle
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-812-2272 cell
503-842-4846

Schneider, Michael
P.O. Box 1263
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-812-1368 cell
mikescattle@yahoo.com

Smith, Wally & Christine
1075 First St W
PO Box 184
Netarts, OR 97143
503-807-2253 (W)
503-807-2254 (C)
wsmith4516@aol.com
cbsmity@aol.com

Stricker, Carolyn
1115 Stillwell Avenue
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-842-8789
503-750-2089
csbsjs@gmail.com

Struloeff, Mike & Janiece
503-781-1791 (M)
503-849-0675 (J)
struloeff@yahoo.com (M)
jstruloeff@yahoo.com (J)

Whistler, Gary & Alice
Summer address (Mid Apr – Mid Oct)

19065 Vincent Ln
Rockaway Beach, OR 97136

Winter address (Mid Oct – Mid Apr)
6431 S. Tournament Ln
Chandler, AZ 85249

503-680-3732 (G)
503-680-3037 (A)
whistler.gary@gmail.com
whistler.alice@gmail.com

Willis, Don & Cathy
510 Stillwell Ave
Tillamook, OR 97141
503-374-9755
903-452-8019 (C)
650-868-2533 (D)
coachwillisdds@yahoo.com
cathyeis44@gmail.com

Woolley, Mark & Nora
PO Box 306
Garibaldi, OR 97118
503-322-2223
503-812-6200 (M)
503-812-6260 (N)
cornerstone@wcn.net
woolleynora@gmail.com

Woolley, Isaac



MEMBERS WHO HAVE MOVED:

Adams, Kurt & Lila
503-308-3931 (L)

Sims, Darin & Julie
2830 N.E. 28th Terrace
LightHouse Point, Florida 33064
Macy Mae & Skyler
734-334-8025 (J)

Smith, MaryEllen
8320 N Sandy, Apt #120
Portland, OR 97220
503-407-7880
mesmith81@comcast.net

EMAILS:

Prajwal (Bob) & Debbie Adhikary
  efcnbob@umn.mos.com.np

Jonathon & Megan Hopfer
  jghopfer@gmail.com

Skip & Debbie Rotert
  skipndeb@netar.com.br



Birthdays & Anniversaries:

JANUARY
Jan 3 –   Daniel Corbus
Jan 7 –   Megan Bachman
Jan 9 –   Owynn Bentham
Jan 11 – Mark Stricker
Jan 15 – Mike & Linda Hanratty
Jan 16 – Isaac Glassburn
Jan 17 – Mike Hanratty
Jan 21 – Nathan Bentham
Jan 22 – Nathan & Valaree Bentham
Jan 22 – Charity Bloomer
Jan 23 – Joshua Cox
Jan 23 – Gary Christerson
Jan 23 – Silas Hawkins
Jan 24 – Michael & Bobbie Jo Leach
Jan 29 – Alice Whistler

FEBRUARY
Feb 2 –   Ruth Reuter
Feb 13 – Michelle Cox
Feb 15 – Steve Fladstol
Feb 18 – Carolyn Stricker
Feb 18 – Dannie Hazlewood
Feb 19 – Jennifer Stricker
Feb 20 – Kathy Hall
Feb 23 – Alan Leach
Feb 25 – Joy Cox
Feb 26 – Margaret Buse
Feb 26 – Sandy Green
Feb 28 – Marv Kasemeier
Feb 28 – Christine Miller

MARCH
Mar 13 – Elliana Fladstol
Mar 17 – Tim & Kathy Hall
Mar 17 – Cathy Willis
Mar 20 – Roger Cox
Mar 25 – Dale Norman
Mar 26 – Kayle Rae Leach

APRIL
Apr 1 –   Randy & Riki Gottier
Apr 2 –   Abigail Corbus
Apr 2 –   Nicole Bringuel & Jeffrey White
Apr 4 –   Randy Gottier
Apr 4 –   Janet Johansen
Apr 6 –   Gary Whistler
Apr 6 –   Erma James
Apr 10 – Sandra Pickard
Apr 12 – Brett Ebel
Apr 12 – Hayden Ebel
Apr 20 – Debbi Reeves
Apr 22 – Deacon Fladstol
Apr 23 – Roger & Michelle Cox

MAY
May 4 –   Norma Hamblen
May 13 – Michael Schneider
May 14 – Michael Leach
May 16 – Wally Smith
May 28 – Keara Jacob
May 28 – Christina Balsiger

JUNE
Jun 5 –   Mikayla Ebel
Jun 6 –   Linda Hanratty
Jun 6 –   Julie Christerson
Jun 8 –   Josh & Karen Jacob
Jun 8 –   Remington White
Jun 7 –   Terry Blaser
Jun 16 – Marv & Judie Kasemeier
Jun 17 – Ray & Nancy Hopfer
Jun 19 – Ray Hopfer
Jun 21 – Mark Woolley
Jun 22 – Lacey Hawkins
Jun 23 – Wally & Christine Smith
Jun 26 – Don & Cathy Willis
Jun 30 – Lauri Norman



JULY
Jul 5 –   Dale & Lauri Norman
Jul 7 –   Carl Johansen
Jul 11 – Jaena Jacob
Jul 13 – Jerry Reeves
Jul 14 – David Robert
Jul 15 – Isaac Woolley
Jul 20 – Jonathan Ebel
Jul 23 – Jeffrey White
Jul 26 – Jacob Ebel
Jul 30 – Jerry & Debbi Reeves

AUGUST
Aug 1 –   Bobbie Jo Leach
Aug 3 –   Valaree Bentham
Aug 5 –   Eddie Ebel
Aug 5 –   Karen Jacob
Aug 7 –   Ukiah Hawkins
Aug 12 – Kenneth Ebel
Aug 13 – Emily Cox
Aug 14 – Tonchita Leach
Aug 15 – Jonah Corbus
Aug 20 – Sandy Blaser
Aug 20 – Denise Ebel
Aug 26 – Erika Ebel
Aug 27 – Abigail Ebel
Aug 27 – Alan & Tonchita Leach
Aug 29 – Rebecca Corbus
Aug 29 – Kristi Meyers
Aug 29 – Josh Jacob

SEPTEMBER
Sep 3 –   Lacey & Ukiah Hawkins
Sep 4 –   Teri Fladstol
Sep 5 –   Don Willis
Sep 7 –   Gary & Alice Whistler
Sep 10 – Joshua Leach
Sep 13 – Mary Mann
Sep 15 – Nancy Hopfer
Sep 22 – Riki Gottier
Sep 22 – CJ Ebel
Sep 28 – Nicole Bringuel
Sep 29 – Nora Woolley

OCTOBER
Oct 1 –   Carl & Janet Johansen
Oct 4 –   Elinor Corbus
Oct 7 –   Tim Hall
Oct 7 –   Autumn Peterson
Oct 17 – Judie Kasemeier
Oct 20 – Olivea Bentham
Oct 22 – Gary & Julie Christerson
Oct 27 – Richard Ebel

NOVEMBER
Nov 1 –   Pamela Glassburn
Nov 10 – Carly Hanratty
Nov 10 – Mark & Nora Woolley
Nov 21 – Luke Corbus

DECEMBER
Dec 3 –   Daniel & Rebecca Corbus
Dec 4 –   Mark & Jennifer Stricker
Dec 6 –   Charlotte Johnson
Dec 7 –   Christine Smith
Dec 14 – Elsie Cox
Dec 21 – Grace Cox
Dec 23 – Terry & Sandy Blaser
Dec 28 – Steve & Teri Fladstol


